



Contact Officer:  	 Wayne Prangnell 


E-mail:	 		 warshire@waroona.wa.gov.au


BIG SHED ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS


Addendum No.2 Responses to Queries

Please find enclosed Addendum No.2 dated 12th March 2025 for the above project. This Addendum is to 
be taken into account in preparation of tendered submissions. 


Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum by signing the statement at the bottom of this pager and 
returning it (by email) to the contact officer above prior to the closing date or by incorporating signed 
acknowledgement within your Tender Offer.   


Please note that failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may constitute cause for 
rejection of your submission.


If your Tender Offer has been submitted prior to the receipt of this Addendum No. 1, acknowledgment 
and advice to that effect should urgently be made by email stating how the Tendered Offer may need to 
be changed to comply with the requirements of this Addendum. Such acknowledgment and advice must 
be received prior to the nominated closing time for receipt of Tendered Offers.


-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


To:	 	 Contact Officer, Shire of Waroona.


Email:	 	warshire@waroona.wa.gov.au


I/We acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 02 for 202425-04 Big Shed Additions and Alterations - 
Responses to Queries and have taken it into account in the preparation of our Tender Offer.


Signature:	 ____________________________________


Printed Name: 	 ____________________________________


Company Name:	 ____________________________________


Date: 	 ____________________________________


RFT 202425-04 Big Shed Additions and Alterations - Addendum 02 12th March 2025



REQUEST FOR TENDER 


BIG SHED ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS - RESPONSES TO QUERIES


Addendum No. 2

1. Finishes and equipment
2. CON-CLR1 will be C1 in the specifications 02274 Concrete Pavement
3. Appliances schedule

4. Lining as per the schedule in the specifications

5. Timber studs can be used in lieu of steel
6. Reclaimed timber in / on the big shed has not been specified based on available 

reclaimed timber from the Shire.  Tenders should allow for the builder to supply reclaimed 
timber for the Big Shed.  Reclaimed timber from the Shire to be used for the timber 
shelter

7. We have not noted replacing any timber purlins. The fascia boards are purlins and no 
allowance for replacement has been specified.

8. H3 timber battens to underside of decking will be acceptable in leiu of H4.
9. Stainless Benchtop 1.2mm thick 304 stainless steel is acceptable in leiu of 2mm 316 

stainless steel.  Site joins to be welded (seamless finish).
10. Finish to timber shelter to be painted, colours to match old scout hall building shown on the 

plans.

Item Location Manufacturer Qty Type Colour/finish Supplied by

Range 
Hood

Back Wall 
Counter

900 Artusi (Good 
Guys)

1 Electric Contractor

Cooker Back Wall 
Counter

Westinghouse 
900 s/s 
WHG958SC

1 Gas S/Steel Contractor

Sink Back Wall 
Counter

(SPECIFIED BY 
HYDRAULIC)

1 Contractor

Tapware Back Wall 
Sink

(SPECIFIED BY 
HYDRAULIC)

1 Contractor

External 
BBQ

West 
Awning 
Area

Christie CC2, 
double with 
Icon series 
large cabinet

1 Gas Contractor

Hot Water 
Unit

Back Wall (SPECIFIED BY 
HYDRAULIC)

1 Gas Contractor

Item Thickness/Type Location Support system Remarks

James Hardie, 
Hardie Plank 
weatherboard

smooth 230mm Store outer wall 
front

Steel stud 
framing

James Hardie, 
Villaboard

9mm thick with 
flushed joints

Store inner 
walls

Steel stud 
framing

RFT 202425-04 Big Shed Additions and Alterations - Addendum 02 12th March 2025


	Addendum No.2 Responses to Queries
	Addendum No. 2

